

**CS No. 386/24**  
**Sanjay Akrania vs. Guddu and ors.**

25.04.2024

**Fresh suit received on assignment, it be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. S.K Sahai and Sh. D.K Singhal, Ld. Counsels for the  
plaintiff.

Issue summons of the present suit upon the defendants on filing  
of PF/RC/Speed Post.

List on **25.07.2024**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ- 01 (Central),  
THC, Delhi, 25.04.2024