

25.07.2024

CS No. 386/24  
Sanjay Akarnia vs. Guddu and ors.

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Gurudev Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Pursuant to service of summons, defendant no. 1 to 5 have entered appearance and submits that they have already filed their WS within the stipulated period of time.

The joint WS by all the defendants is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants also submits that he has also filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC.

The defendant is directed to supply a copy of WS as well as application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC to the counsel for the plaintiff.

List for filing of replication and for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on **22.10.2024**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
25.07.2024

**At 12:05 PM**

Sh. D.K Singhal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and has been apprised of the proceedings and the NDOH.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
25.07.2024