

22.10.2024

Present: Sh Jatin Garg & Sh D K Singhal Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Gurudev Singh Ld Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that despite directions copy of the WS as well as the application u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC has not been supplied to Ld counsel for the plaintiff .

In order to cut short any controversy the defendant has supplied the same to Ld counsel for the plaintiff today in the court.

Let replication as well as reply to the application u/o 7 Rule 11 nCPC be filed within 4 weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on **17.02.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.10.2024