

17.02.2025

CS No. 386/24
Sanjay Akarnia vs. Guddu and ors.

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Replication and reply to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC is stated to be not filed.

Let the same be filed before the NDOH.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike, renotify on **13.05.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi, 17.02.2025