

13.05.2025

Present: Sh Lovneesh Mandhidatta Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh N K Mishra Ld Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the plaintiff that he has been recently engaged. He has filed memo of appearance.

Let reply to the application U/o VII Rule 11 CPC be filed within 2 weeks from today subject to a cost of Rs 500/- with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for arguments on **10.06.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.05.2025.