

15.09.2025

CS No. 386/24
Sanjay Akrania vs. Guddu and ors

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for the defendants.

An adjournment prayed on behalf of the defendant stating that the main counsel is indisposed due to a medical condition.

Subject to the production of medical documents, renotify for arguments on **03.11.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
15.09.2025