

20.01.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Farhan Ahmad, Proxy Counsel for all the defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under VII Rule 11  
CPC.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls. In the  
interest of justice, list the matter for arguments on **16.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.01.2026