

15 CS DJ 386/24
Sanjay Akarnia Vs. Guddu And Ors

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Lovenish Mehndiratta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. N.K Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application under Order VII
Rule 11 CPC.

At the joint request, list for arguments on **21.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/19.05.2026